

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: August 20, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C21345	BR2871-036	7	Myers and Sons Construction, LP	\$3,600,000.00	\$2,348,413.60	65.23%	-\$1,251,586.40
Letting Totals			7		\$3,600,000.00	\$2,348,413.60	65.23%	-\$1,251,586.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C21345

Contract Description:

US 287 Bridge Preventative Maintenance MP 21.125 to MP 122.581- The work consists Removal of Concrete Pavement, Removal of Asphalt Mat, Removal of Portions of Present Structure Class 1,2 &3, HMA, Concrete Pavement, Flow Fill, Reset Bridge Rail, ABC Class 6, Joint Sealant, Waterproofing Membrane, Polyester Concrete, and Concrete Sealer (HMWM Resin).

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1557A	Myers and Sons Construction, LP	\$2,348,413.60	100.00%	65.23%
2	1174A	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$3,050,799.30	129.91%	84.74%
3	905A	ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.	\$3,191,991.25	135.92%	88.67%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,600,000.00	153.29%	100.00%
4	903A	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$3,671,360.00	156.33%	101.98%
5	780A	LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	\$3,774,117.40	160.71%	104.84%
6	1567A	Lobato Construction, LLC	\$3,850,000.00	163.94%	106.94%
7	232A	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. dba ACC Mountain West	\$4,301,545.00	183.17%	119.49%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(2) 1174A HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	441.000 SY	60.00000	26,460.00	80.00000	35,280.00	55.00000	24,255.00
202-00217	Remove Concrete Pavement (Planing) (Special)	1,202.000 SY	39.26622	47,198.00	25.00000	30,050.00	29.00000	34,858.00
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	4,126.000 SY	10.00000	41,260.00	2.35000	9,696.10	9.00000	37,134.00
202-00251	Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	1,290.000 SF	1.50000	1,935.00	4.00000	5,160.00	4.00000	5,160.00
202-00450	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 1)	399.000 SY	95.00000	37,905.00	160.00000	63,840.00	230.00000	91,770.00
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	126.000 SY	185.00000	23,310.00	550.00000	69,300.00	486.00000	61,236.00
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	21.000 SY	340.00000	7,140.00	700.00000	14,700.00	286.00000	6,006.00
202-00503	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	556.000 SY	720.00000	400,320.00	65.00000	36,140.00	146.00000	81,176.00
202-04010	Clean Inlet	6.000 EACH	320.00000	1,920.00	300.00000	1,800.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
202-04050	Clean Expansion Joint	509.000 LF	20.00000	10,180.00	10.00000	5,090.00	10.00000	5,090.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	65.00000	1,300.00	153.00000	3,060.00
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	3.000 CY	410.00000	1,230.00	200.00000	600.00	917.00000	2,751.00
208-00024	Erosion Log (Type 3)(20 Inch)	930.000 LF	10.00000	9,300.00	5.25000	4,882.50	8.00000	7,440.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	1,530.000 LF	7.00000	10,710.00	6.00000	9,180.00	7.00000	10,710.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(2) 1174A HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	4,200.00000	8,400.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	2,100.00000	8,400.00	2,830.00000	11,320.00	3,217.00000	12,868.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	60.000 HOUR	70.00000	4,200.00	50.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	3,000.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	85.00000	1,700.00	153.00000	3,060.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	95.00000	950.00	85.00000	850.00	147.00000	1,470.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	95.00000	950.00	65.00000	650.00	62.00000	620.00
210-00425	Reset Bridge Railing	92.000 LF	130.00000	11,960.00	12.00000	1,104.00	550.00000	50,600.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	2,100.00000	210.00	1,400.00000	140.00	1,388.00000	138.80
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	2,700.00000	270.00	4,400.00000	440.00	4,416.00000	441.60
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.100 ACRE	1,000.00000	100.00	2,800.00000	280.00	2,816.50000	281.65
240-00010	Removal of Nests	52.000 HOUR	105.00000	5,460.00	100.00000	5,200.00	70.00000	3,640.00
240-00020	Netting	12,770.000 SY	45.00000	574,650.00	7.00000	89,390.00	1.90000	24,263.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	192.000 CY	60.00000	11,520.00	90.00000	17,280.00	300.00000	57,600.00
306-01000	Reconditioning	966.000 SY	10.00000	9,660.00	7.00000	6,762.00	28.00000	27,048.00
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	228.000 TON	110.00000	25,080.00	200.00000	45,600.00	220.00000	50,160.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(2) 1174A HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
408-01100	Joint Sealant	88.000 LF	20.00000	1,760.00	25.00000	2,200.00	140.00000	12,320.00
412-01255	Concrete Pavement (12 Inch) (Special)	441.000 SY	765.00000	337,365.00	200.00000	88,200.00	366.00000	161,406.00
507-00000	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving	6.000 CY	620.00000	3,720.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	2,110.000 SY	15.00000	31,650.00	15.00000	31,650.00	16.00000	33,760.00
515-00402	Furnish Concrete Sealer (HMWM Resin)	460.000 GAL	60.00000	27,600.00	100.00000	46,000.00	42.00000	19,320.00
515-00404	Place Concrete Sealer (HMWM Resin)	34,321.000 SF	0.75000	25,740.75	1.00000	34,321.00	3.25000	111,543.25
518-00000	Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	88.000 LF	125.00000	11,000.00	85.00000	7,480.00	200.00000	17,600.00
518-01004	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	272.000 LF	280.00000	76,160.00	225.00000	61,200.00	650.00000	176,800.00
518-03000	Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	781.000 LF	25.00000	19,525.00	55.00000	42,955.00	75.00000	58,575.00
519-03035	Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	4,872.000 SY	40.00000	194,880.00	35.00000	170,520.00	56.00000	272,832.00
519-03055	Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	3,704.000 CF	95.00000	351,880.00	150.00000	555,600.00	63.00000	233,352.00
601-03040	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	232.000 CY	650.00000	150,800.00	655.00000	151,960.00	1,750.00000	406,000.00
601-03057	Concrete Class DR	31.000 CY	1,050.00000	32,550.00	1,100.00000	34,100.00	3,000.00000	93,000.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	37,393.000 LB	2.00000	74,786.00	1.00000	37,393.00	2.00000	74,786.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	384.000 LF	3.00000	1,152.00	5.00000	1,920.00	8.00000	3,072.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(2) 1174A HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	38.000 LF	20.00000	760.00	20.00000	760.00	101.00000	3,838.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	20.000 EACH	30.00000	600.00	35.00000	700.00	207.00000	4,140.00
615-00050	Embankment Protector Type 5	1.000 EACH	1,900.00000	1,900.00	100.00000	100.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	433,293.25000	433,293.25	220,000.00000	220,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	224.000 DAY	65.00000	14,560.00	45.00000	10,080.00	42.00000	9,408.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	31.000 GAL	200.00000	6,200.00	770.00000	23,870.00	770.00000	23,870.00
630-00000	Flagging	400.000 HOUR	25.00000	10,000.00	26.75000	10,700.00	19.70000	7,880.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	64.000 DAY	300.00000	19,200.00	590.00000	37,760.00	200.00000	12,800.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	160.000 DAY	1,200.00000	192,000.00	590.00000	94,400.00	600.00000	96,000.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	12.000 EACH	2,500.00000	30,000.00	500.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	6,000.00
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	150.00000	600.00	75.00000	300.00	300.00000	1,200.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	16.000 EACH	55.00000	880.00	30.00000	480.00	5.00000	80.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	65.00000	1,560.00	45.00000	1,080.00	20.00000	480.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	16.000 EACH	75.00000	1,200.00	75.00000	1,200.00	25.00000	400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(2) 1174A HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	8,000.00000	32,000.00	3,100.00000	12,400.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	80.000 EACH	30.00000	2,400.00	30.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	800.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	10.00000	1,000.00	3.50000	350.00	1.00000	100.00
630-80440	Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	36.000 EACH	1,200.00000	43,200.00	500.00000	18,000.00	500.00000	18,000.00
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	4.000 EACH	14,500.00000	58,000.00	18,500.00000	74,000.00	32,500.00000	130,000.00
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	50,000.00000	100,000.00	18,500.00000	37,000.00	46,000.00000	92,000.00
Section Totals:				\$3,600,000.00		\$2,348,413.60		\$3,050,799.30
Contract Grand Totals				\$3,600,000.00		\$2,348,413.60		\$3,050,799.30

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	441.000 SY	84.00000	37,044.00	50.00000	22,050.00	38.00000	16,758.00
202-00217	Remove Concrete Pavement (Planing) (Special)	1,202.000 SY	84.00000	100,968.00	90.00000	108,180.00	38.00000	45,676.00
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	4,126.000 SY	20.00000	82,520.00	15.00000	61,890.00	24.00000	99,024.00
202-00251	Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	1,290.000 SF	5.00000	6,450.00	9.50000	12,255.00	5.00000	6,450.00
202-00450	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 1)	399.000 SY	162.00000	64,638.00	180.00000	71,820.00	195.00000	77,805.00
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	126.000 SY	240.00000	30,240.00	350.00000	44,100.00	265.00000	33,390.00
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	21.000 SY	400.00000	8,400.00	1,050.00000	22,050.00	450.00000	9,450.00
202-00503	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	556.000 SY	168.00000	93,408.00	75.00000	41,700.00	365.00000	202,940.00
202-04010	Clean Inlet	6.000 EACH	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
202-04050	Clean Expansion Joint	509.000 LF	53.00000	26,977.00	30.00000	15,270.00	28.00000	14,252.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000 HOUR	300.00000	6,000.00	135.00000	2,700.00	140.00000	2,800.00
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	3.000 CY	1,000.00000	3,000.00	525.00000	1,575.00	350.00000	1,050.00
208-00024	Erosion Log (Type 3)(20 Inch)	930.000 LF	13.50000	12,555.00	8.00000	7,440.00	10.00000	9,300.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	1,530.000 LF	18.00000	27,540.00	8.00000	12,240.00	12.00000	18,360.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	1,850.00000	3,700.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	4,000.00000	16,000.00	8,000.00000	32,000.00	3,368.00000	13,472.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	60.000 HOUR	55.00000	3,300.00	46.00000	2,760.00	52.00000	3,120.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	185.00000	3,700.00	150.00000	3,000.00	95.00000	1,900.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	300.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00	160.00000	1,600.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	135.00000	1,350.00	150.00000	1,500.00	185.00000	1,850.00
210-00425	Reset Bridge Railing	92.000 LF	350.00000	32,200.00	125.00000	11,500.00	120.00000	11,040.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	7,500.00000	750.00	3,950.00000	395.00	3,600.00000	360.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	9,000.00000	900.00	26,000.00000	2,600.00	24,069.00000	2,406.90
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.100 ACRE	10,500.00000	1,050.00	12,000.00000	1,200.00	11,220.00000	1,122.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	52.000 HOUR	240.00000	12,480.00	100.00000	5,200.00	125.00000	6,500.00
240-00020	Netting	12,770.000 SY	9.70000	123,869.00	14.00000	178,780.00	13.00000	166,010.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	192.000 CY	115.00000	22,080.00	100.00000	19,200.00	90.00000	17,280.00
306-01000	Reconditioning	966.000 SY	18.50000	17,871.00	6.00000	5,796.00	20.00000	19,320.00
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	228.000 TON	271.00000	61,788.00	250.00000	57,000.00	220.00000	50,160.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
408-01100	Joint Sealant	88.000 LF	26.00000	2,288.00	35.00000	3,080.00	36.00000	3,168.00
412-01255	Concrete Pavement (12 Inch) (Special)	441.000 SY	303.00000	133,623.00	315.00000	138,915.00	210.00000	92,610.00
507-00000	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving	6.000 CY	1,450.00000	8,700.00	1,250.00000	7,500.00	950.00000	5,700.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	2,110.000 SY	15.00000	31,650.00	18.00000	37,980.00	20.00000	42,200.00
515-00402	Furnish Concrete Sealer (HMWM Resin)	460.000 GAL	90.00000	41,400.00	55.00000	25,300.00	50.00000	23,000.00
515-00404	Place Concrete Sealer (HMWM Resin)	34,321.000 SF	2.50000	85,802.50	4.00000	137,284.00	3.50000	120,123.50
518-00000	Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	88.000 LF	187.00000	16,456.00	130.00000	11,440.00	195.00000	17,160.00
518-01004	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	272.000 LF	390.00000	106,080.00	300.00000	81,600.00	375.00000	102,000.00
518-03000	Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	781.000 LF	38.00000	29,678.00	40.00000	31,240.00	32.00000	24,992.00
519-03035	Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	4,872.000 SY	46.50000	226,548.00	72.00000	350,784.00	79.00000	384,888.00
519-03055	Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	3,704.000 CF	114.00000	422,256.00	85.00000	314,840.00	68.00000	251,872.00
601-03040	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	232.000 CY	660.00000	153,120.00	1,000.00000	232,000.00	950.00000	220,400.00
601-03057	Concrete Class DR	31.000 CY	2,500.00000	77,500.00	2,500.00000	77,500.00	1,950.00000	60,450.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	37,393.000 LB	2.75000	102,830.75	2.00000	74,786.00	2.00000	74,786.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	384.000 LF	6.00000	2,304.00	4.00000	1,536.00	4.50000	1,728.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	38.000 LF	82.00000	3,116.00	65.00000	2,470.00	40.00000	1,520.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	20.000 EACH	615.00000	12,300.00	35.00000	700.00	45.00000	900.00
615-00050	Embankment Protector Type 5	1.000 EACH	6,300.00000	6,300.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,850.00000	3,850.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,350.00000	4,700.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	18,000.00000	18,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	375,000.00000	375,000.00	775,000.00000	775,000.00	788,000.00000	788,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	224.000 DAY	50.00000	11,200.00	58.00000	12,992.00	98.00000	21,952.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	31.000 GAL	950.00000	29,450.00	1,600.00000	49,600.00	870.00000	26,970.00
630-00000	Flagging	400.000 HOUR	25.00000	10,000.00	35.00000	14,000.00	40.00000	16,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	64.000 DAY	250.00000	16,000.00	730.00000	46,720.00	670.00000	42,880.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	160.000 DAY	740.00000	118,400.00	1,500.00000	240,000.00	800.00000	128,000.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	12.000 EACH	615.00000	7,380.00	625.00000	7,500.00	1,356.00000	16,272.00
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	369.75000	1,479.00	100.00000	400.00	175.00000	700.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	16.000 EACH	6.00000	96.00	37.00000	592.00	25.00000	400.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	25.00000	600.00	55.00000	1,320.00	40.00000	960.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	16.000 EACH	31.00000	496.00	90.00000	1,440.00	80.00000	1,280.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	5,550.00000	22,200.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	13,560.00000	54,240.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	80.000 EACH	12.00000	960.00	38.00000	3,040.00	50.00000	4,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	1.00000	100.00	5.00000	500.00	1.00000	100.00
630-80440	Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	36.000 EACH	2,100.00000	75,600.00	650.00000	23,400.00	1,695.00000	61,020.00
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	4.000 EACH	40,000.00000	160,000.00	23,000.00000	92,000.00	39,550.00000	158,200.00
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	31,000.00000	62,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	56,500.00000	113,000.00
Section Totals:				\$3,191,991.25		\$3,671,360.00		\$3,774,117.40
Contract Grand Totals				\$3,191,991.25		\$3,671,360.00		\$3,774,117.40

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1567A Lobato Construction, LLC		(7) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
						LCC:		
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	441.000 SY	210.00000	92,610.00	82.00000	36,162.00		
202-00217	Remove Concrete Pavement (Planing) (Special)	1,202.000 SY	61.00000	73,322.00	32.00000	38,464.00		
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	4,126.000 SY	21.00000	86,646.00	25.00000	103,150.00		
202-00251	Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	1,290.000 SF	4.10000	5,289.00	6.00000	7,740.00		
202-00450	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 1)	399.000 SY	350.00000	139,650.00	257.00000	102,543.00		
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	126.000 SY	500.00000	63,000.00	820.00000	103,320.00		
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	21.000 SY	1,300.00000	27,300.00	2,335.00000	49,035.00		
202-00503	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	556.000 SY	210.00000	116,760.00	320.00000	177,920.00		
202-04010	Clean Inlet	6.000 EACH	400.00000	2,400.00	1,145.00000	6,870.00		
202-04050	Clean Expansion Joint	509.000 LF	18.00000	9,162.00	10.00000	5,090.00		
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000 HOUR	180.00000	3,600.00	207.00000	4,140.00		
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	3.000 CY	1,250.00000	3,750.00	500.00000	1,500.00		
208-00024	Erosion Log (Type 3)(20 Inch)	930.000 LF	10.00000	9,300.00	12.00000	11,160.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	1,530.000 LF	10.00000	15,300.00	17.00000	26,010.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1567A Lobato Construction, LLC		(7) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
						LCC:		
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	10,000.00000	20,000.00	3,800.00000	7,600.00		
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	10,000.00000	40,000.00	11,200.00000	44,800.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	60.000 HOUR	75.00000	4,500.00	48.00000	2,880.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	150.00000	3,000.00	165.00000	3,300.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	216.00000	2,160.00	360.00000	3,600.00		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	184.00000	1,840.00	61.00000	610.00		
210-00425	Reset Bridge Railing	92.000 LF	207.00000	19,044.00	140.00000	12,880.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	3,230.00000	323.00	25,000.00000	2,500.00		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	21,730.00000	2,173.00	65,280.00000	6,528.00		
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.100 ACRE	10,130.00000	1,013.00	36,750.00000	3,675.00		
240-00010	Removal of Nests	52.000 HOUR	184.00000	9,568.00	197.00000	10,244.00		
240-00020	Netting	12,770.000 SY	6.60000	84,282.00	12.00000	153,240.00		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	192.000 CY	95.00000	18,240.00	131.00000	25,152.00		
306-01000	Reconditioning	966.000 SY	18.00000	17,388.00	11.00000	10,626.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1567A Lobato Construction, LLC		(7) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
						LCC:		
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	228.000 TON	224.00000	51,072.00	294.00000	67,032.00		
408-01100	Joint Sealant	88.000 LF	15.00000	1,320.00	14.00000	1,232.00		
412-01255	Concrete Pavement (12 Inch) (Special)	441.000 SY	161.00000	71,001.00	358.00000	157,878.00		
507-00000	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving	6.000 CY	1,110.00000	6,660.00	1,285.00000	7,710.00		
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	2,110.000 SY	25.00000	52,750.00	24.00000	50,640.00		
515-00402	Furnish Concrete Sealer (HMWM Resin)	460.000 GAL	100.00000	46,000.00	144.00000	66,240.00		
515-00404	Place Concrete Sealer (HMWM Resin)	34,321.000 SF	5.00000	171,605.00	5.00000	171,605.00		
518-00000	Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	88.000 LF	133.00000	11,704.00	142.00000	12,496.00		
518-01004	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	272.000 LF	374.00000	101,728.00	428.00000	116,416.00		
518-03000	Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	781.000 LF	5.00000	3,905.00	61.00000	47,641.00		
519-03035	Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	4,872.000 SY	85.00000	414,120.00	77.00000	375,144.00		
519-03055	Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	3,704.000 CF	140.00000	518,560.00	181.00000	670,424.00		
601-03040	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	232.000 CY	1,650.00000	382,800.00	1,400.00000	324,800.00		
601-03057	Concrete Class DR	31.000 CY	5,500.00000	170,500.00	3,975.00000	123,225.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1567A Lobato Construction, LLC		(7) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
							LCC:	
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	37,393.000 LB	1.97000	73,664.21	2.25000	84,134.25		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	384.000 LF	2.40000	921.60	3.00000	1,152.00		
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	38.000 LF	90.00000	3,420.00	37.00000	1,406.00		
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	20.000 EACH	50.00000	1,000.00	46.00000	920.00		
615-00050	Embankment Protector Type 5	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	19,029.59000	19,029.59	71,000.00000	71,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	380,000.00000	380,000.00	430,000.75000	430,000.75		
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	224.000 DAY	42.00000	9,408.00	62.00000	13,888.00		
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	31.000 GAL	786.00000	24,366.00	1,200.00000	37,200.00		
630-00000	Flagging	400.000 HOUR	20.00000	8,000.00	41.00000	16,400.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	64.000 DAY	204.00000	13,056.00	885.00000	56,640.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	160.000 DAY	612.00000	97,920.00	885.00000	141,600.00		
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	12.000 EACH	510.00000	6,120.00	755.00000	9,060.00		
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	306.00000	1,224.00	114.00000	456.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21345

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1567A Lobato Construction, LLC		(7) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
						LCC:		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	16.000 EACH	5.10000	81.60	46.00000	736.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	20.00000	480.00	70.00000	1,680.00		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	16.000 EACH	26.00000	416.00	115.00000	1,840.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	4,590.00000	18,360.00	4,700.00000	18,800.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	80.000 EACH	10.00000	800.00	46.00000	3,680.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	1.00000	100.00	5.50000	550.00		
630-80440	Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	36.000 EACH	518.00000	18,648.00	755.00000	27,180.00		
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	4.000 EACH	33,160.00000	132,640.00	28,000.00000	112,000.00		
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	75,000.00000	150,000.00	56,000.00000	112,000.00		
Section Totals:				\$3,850,000.00		\$4,301,545.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$3,850,000.00		\$4,301,545.00		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C21345

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	441.000	60.00000	80.00000 SY	26,460.00	35,280.00	133.33%	8,820.00
0010	202-00217 Remove Concrete Pavement (Planing) (Special)	1,202.000	39.26622	25.00000 SY	47,198.00	30,050.00	63.67%	-17,148.00
0015	202-00246 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	4,126.000	10.00000	2.35000 SY	41,260.00	9,696.10	23.50%	-31,563.90
0020	202-00251 Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	1,290.000	1.50000	4.00000 SF	1,935.00	5,160.00	266.67%	3,225.00
0025	202-00450 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 1)	399.000	95.00000	160.00000 SY	37,905.00	63,840.00	168.42%	25,935.00
0030	202-00453 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	126.000	185.00000	550.00000 SY	23,310.00	69,300.00	297.30%	45,990.00
0035	202-00460 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	21.000	340.00000	700.00000 SY	7,140.00	14,700.00	205.88%	7,560.00
0040	202-00503 Removal of Portions of Present Structure	556.000	720.00000	65.00000 SY	400,320.00	36,140.00	9.03%	-364,180.00
0045	202-04010 Clean Inlet	6.000	320.00000	300.00000 EACH	1,920.00	1,800.00	93.75%	-120.00
0050	202-04050 Clean Expansion Joint	509.000	20.00000	10.00000 LF	10,180.00	5,090.00	50.00%	-5,090.00
0055	203-01594 Combination Loader	20.000	120.00000	65.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	1,300.00	54.17%	-1,100.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C21345

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0060	206-00065 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	3.000	410.00000	200.00000 CY	1,230.00	600.00	48.78%	-630.00
0065	208-00024 Erosion Log (Type 3)(20 Inch)	930.000	10.00000	5.25000 LF	9,300.00	4,882.50	52.50%	-4,417.50
0070	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	1,530.000	7.00000	6.00000 LF	10,710.00	9,180.00	85.71%	-1,530.00
0075	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000	500.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	1,000.00	4,000.00	400.00%	3,000.00
0080	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	2,100.00000	2,830.00000 EACH	8,400.00	11,320.00	134.76%	2,920.00
0085	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	60.000	70.00000	50.00000 HOUR	4,200.00	3,000.00	71.43%	-1,200.00
0090	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	120.00000	85.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	1,700.00	70.83%	-700.00
0095	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000	95.00000	85.00000 HOUR	950.00	850.00	89.47%	-100.00
0100	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	95.00000	65.00000 HOUR	950.00	650.00	68.42%	-300.00
0105	210-00425 Reset Bridge Railing	92.000	130.00000	12.00000 LF	11,960.00	1,104.00	9.23%	-10,856.00
0110	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.100	2,100.00000	1,400.00000 ACRE	210.00	140.00	66.67%	-70.00
0115	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.100	2,700.00000	4,400.00000 ACRE	270.00	440.00	162.96%	170.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C21345

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0120	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	0.100	1,000.00000	2,800.00000 ACRE	100.00	280.00	280.00%	180.00
0125	240-00010 Removal of Nests	52.000	105.00000	100.00000 HOUR	5,460.00	5,200.00	95.24%	-260.00
0130	240-00020 Netting	12,770.000	45.00000	7.00000 SY	574,650.00	89,390.00	15.56%	-485,260.00
0135	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	192.000	60.00000	90.00000 CY	11,520.00	17,280.00	150.00%	5,760.00
0140	306-01000 Reconditioning	966.000	10.00000	7.00000 SY	9,660.00	6,762.00	70.00%	-2,898.00
0145	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	228.000	110.00000	200.00000 TON	25,080.00	45,600.00	181.82%	20,520.00
0150	408-01100 Joint Sealant	88.000	20.00000	25.00000 LF	1,760.00	2,200.00	125.00%	440.00
0155	412-01255 Concrete Pavement (12 Inch) (Special)	441.000	765.00000	200.00000 SY	337,365.00	88,200.00	26.14%	-249,165.00
0160	507-00000 Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving	6.000	620.00000	2,500.00000 CY	3,720.00	15,000.00	403.23%	11,280.00
0165	515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane)	2,110.000	15.00000	15.00000 SY	31,650.00	31,650.00	100.00%	0.00
0170	515-00402 Furnish Concrete Sealer (HMWM Resin)	460.000	60.00000	100.00000 GAL	27,600.00	46,000.00	166.67%	18,400.00
0175	515-00404 Place Concrete Sealer (HMWM Resin)	34,321.000	0.75000	1.00000 SF	25,740.75	34,321.00	133.33%	8,580.25

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C21345

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0180	518-00000 Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	88.000	125.00000	85.00000 LF	11,000.00	7,480.00	68.00%	-3,520.00
0185	518-01004 Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	272.000	280.00000	225.00000 LF	76,160.00	61,200.00	80.36%	-14,960.00
0190	518-03000 Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	781.000	25.00000	55.00000 LF	19,525.00	42,955.00	220.00%	23,430.00
0195	519-03035 Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	4,872.000	40.00000	35.00000 SY	194,880.00	170,520.00	87.50%	-24,360.00
0200	519-03055 Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	3,704.000	95.00000	150.00000 CF	351,880.00	555,600.00	157.89%	203,720.00
0205	601-03040 Concrete Class D (Bridge)	232.000	650.00000	655.00000 CY	150,800.00	151,960.00	100.77%	1,160.00
0210	601-03057 Concrete Class DR	31.000	1,050.00000	1,100.00000 CY	32,550.00	34,100.00	104.76%	1,550.00
0215	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	37,393.000	2.00000	1.00000 LB	74,786.00	37,393.00	50.00%	-37,393.00
0220	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	384.000	3.00000	5.00000 LF	1,152.00	1,920.00	166.67%	768.00
0225	609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M)	38.000	20.00000	20.00000 LF	760.00	760.00	100.00%	0.00
0230	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	20.000	30.00000	35.00000 EACH	600.00	700.00	116.67%	100.00
0235	615-00050 Embankment Protector Type 5	1.000	1,900.00000	100.00000 EACH	1,900.00	100.00	5.26%	-1,800.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C21345

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0240	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	6,000.00000	800.00000 EACH	12,000.00	1,600.00	13.33%	-10,400.00
0245	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00000 L S	20,000.00	40,000.00	200.00%	20,000.00
0250	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	433,293.25000	220,000.00000 L S	433,293.25	220,000.00	50.77%	-213,293.25
0255	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	224.000	65.00000	45.00000 DAY	14,560.00	10,080.00	69.23%	-4,480.00
0260	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	31.000	200.00000	770.00000 GAL	6,200.00	23,870.00	385.00%	17,670.00
0265	630-00000 Flagging	400.000	25.00000	26.75000 HOUR	10,000.00	10,700.00	107.00%	700.00
0270	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	64.000	300.00000	590.00000 DAY	19,200.00	37,760.00	196.67%	18,560.00
0275	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	160.000	1,200.00000	590.00000 DAY	192,000.00	94,400.00	49.17%	-97,600.00
0280	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	12.000	2,500.00000	500.00000 EACH	30,000.00	6,000.00	20.00%	-24,000.00
0285	630-80336 Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	4.000	150.00000	75.00000 EACH	600.00	300.00	50.00%	-300.00
0290	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	16.000	55.00000	30.00000 EACH	880.00	480.00	54.55%	-400.00
0295	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	65.00000	45.00000 EACH	1,560.00	1,080.00	69.23%	-480.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C21345

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0300	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	16.000	75.00000	75.00000 EACH	1,200.00	1,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0305	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	8,000.00000	3,100.00000 EACH	32,000.00	12,400.00	38.75%	-19,600.00
0310	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	80.000	30.00000	30.00000 EACH	2,400.00	2,400.00	100.00%	0.00
0315	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	10.00000	3.50000 EACH	1,000.00	350.00	35.00%	-650.00
0320	630-80440 Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	36.000	1,200.00000	500.00000 EACH	43,200.00	18,000.00	41.67%	-25,200.00
0325	630-85020 Mobile Attenuator	4.000	14,500.00000	18,500.00000 EACH	58,000.00	74,000.00	127.59%	16,000.00
0330	630-86810 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	2.000	50,000.00000	18,500.00000 EACH	100,000.00	37,000.00	37.00%	-63,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$3,600,000.00	\$2,348,413.60	65.23%	-\$1,251,586.40
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$3,600,000.00	\$2,348,413.60	65.23%	-\$1,251,586.40